Royal Zinc.

Bill to: EMERGETECH, LLC. d/b/a EMERGE TRANSPORTATION 9305 EAST VIA DE VENTURA, Scottsdale, AZ, 85267 Invoice Date: 06/26/2024 Invoice #: S112414399 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 07/26/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
06/24/2024		2086 Corporate Ctr Dr W, Coolbaugh Township, PA 18466, USA - 976 3rd Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11232, USA			
			1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00

TOTAL	
\$1,300.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

RATE CONFIRMATION

Emerge

EMERGETECH LLC PO BOX 14550 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85267 SHIPMENT ID S112414399 DATE/TIME 06/21/24 12:20 (MST)

FROM SPENCER THOMAS Office: (602) 635-1340 Fax: (888) 808-2230 Email: SThomas@emergemarket.com CARRIER ROYAL3 INC Attn: KELLY -Phone: (630) 485-7370 MC# 944686 DOT# 2828543

TOTAL RATE	\$ 1,300.00
Line Haul	\$ 1,249.40
Fuel Surcharge	\$ 50.60

DISPATCH NOTES

****IMPORTANT***: Review this rate confirmation carefully prior to dispatching truck to pick up. Please use the CUSTOMER REFERENCE # listed on this rate con to check in at the shipper. If the shipper asks for a T#, TA#, or KA#, they are referring to the CUSTOMER REFERENCE #, which is listed on this rate con. If the CUSTOMER REFERENCE # does not work, please reach out to Emerge for assistance. DO NOT TRY CHECKING IN UNDER A DIFFERENT NUMBER. PLEASE DOUBLE CHECK THE BOL TO MAKE SURE ALL INFORMATION MATCHES WHAT HAS BEEN PROVIDED ON THE RATE CON. DRY VAN ONLY. NO REEFER, UNLESS APPROVED BY ACCOUNT MANAGER. Carriers must take weight listed on the rate con regardless of trailer type OR up to approximately 45,500 lbs. No TONU will be given to carriers that cannot take the weight. No cuts will be allowed at the dock, and the shipper reserves the right to load up to max weight. DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO ASK THE SHIPPER TO REVIEW THE LOADING (take pictures if necessary for proof). Inspect for "leaning loads", lack of securement of freight, etc that could result in product being rejected at the receiver. IF ISSUES WITH PRODUCT ARE OBSERVED AND/OR THEY ARE NOT ALLOWED INSPECTION, THE DRIVER IS TO CALL US IMMEDIATELY. Live drivers are handed seals at pickup and can inspect/secure the load before sealing. There are designated spots at all shippers that allow the drivers to inspect the product prior to the seal being put on the truck. Leaving with the product, without inspection / proof, results in the driver's trailers will be sealed and dropped on the yard. Carrier's driver is allowed to break the seal to inspect/secure the load if they choose to. If they choose to do so they must return to the DC to retrieve a new seal and sign off on the change on the BOL. The driver's trailer's driver is reaponsibile to their eaperstance. If use the seal being put on the truck. Leaving will not be held accountable for a missed delivery fee. Â POD and all other receipts (tumper receipts, etc.) must be submitted within 24 hours after delivery

EQUIPMENT: 53 FT. VAN

WEIGHT: 44,490 LBS.

LOH: 110 MILES

ACCESSORIALS:

REFERENCE #: Customer Reference: 885309719, Trailer: 000000, Appointment: 39754634, Pickup: 0001461624, Delivery: 0001461624

STOPS

STOP 1 - PICKUP

REFERENCE #: P0: 003180618218, P0: 00318061824, P0: 003180618218, P0: 003180618218, P0: 003180618218, P0: 003180618218, P0: 003180618218, P0: 00318061824, P0: 0031804, P0:

ADDRESS WW9M US DC LEASE TOBYHANNA PA

2086 CORPORATE CENTER DR W TOBYHANNA, PA 18466

LOADING TYPE

APPOINTMENT TYPE Appointment - Scheduled SCHEDULED DATE/TIME 06/24/24 12:00 - 12:00 (EDT) CONTACT Shipper (111) 111-1111

STOP NOTES

LIVELOAD APPOINTMENT ID -39754634 "BlueTriton mandates that all drivers accessing any origin and destination must wear a high-visibility vest along with closed-toe shoes." Must Depart Time: 2024-06-25 08:05 Latest Arrival Time: 2024-06-25 06:50

STOP 2 - DELIVERY

SHIPMENT ID MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES



EMERGETECH LLC PO BOX 14550 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85267 SHIPMENT ID S112414399

REFERENCE #: PO: 003180618218, PO: 003180618218, PO: 003180618218, PO: 003180618218, Pickup: 0001461624-000010, Pickup: 0001461624-000020, Pickup: 0001461624-000030

ADDRESS	UNLOADING TYPE	APPOINTMENT TYPE	SCHEDULED DATE/TIME	CONTACT
COSTCO WHOLESALE 318 976 3RD AVE BROOKLYN, NY 11232	Live	Appointment - Scheduled	06/25/24 10:00 - 10:00 (EDT)	Contact Not Provide (111) 111-1111
STOP NOTES				
Amazon trailers cannot be used for Costco deliveries under ANY circumstances.				

COMMODITIES

DESCRIPTION		UNIT	DIMENSIONS	HAZMAT
	Water Products 44,490 lbs	null Unit Ct Pc. Ct. 9,999	- x - x - (L x W x H)	-

Tracking

Carrier must initiate and maintain P44 tracking via Emerge for the entirety of the shipment. Failure to initiate P44 tracking may result in potential removal of the Emerge platform permissions.

Payment Requirements

It is a strict requirement of this agreement that carrier must upload the POD, BOL, and Emerge Rate Confirmation to Epay promptly upon delivery and in no event later than the 10th day after delivery is completed. If the POD is not uploaded to Epay on or before the 10th day after delivery is completed, Carrier agrees it forfeits all right to any payment for the delivery, under this or any other agreement with Emerge. If the POD is not uploaded on or before the 5th day after delivery is completed, Carrier agrees that any payment it is due for the delivery will be reduced by \$100. To qualify for any payment, Carrier must register at www.epaymanager.com and upload the signed POD, BOL, and Emerge Rate Confirmation to your invoice.

Cash Advance

Carriers may request a cash advance from Emerge to be issued at Emerge's sole discretion as a partial settlement to the agreed upon rate for any accessorial, including lumpers. All cash advances will be deducted from final settlement, including a transaction fee of \$15 for each individual advance.

Fuel

Fuel prices are subject to change and are based off of the EIA National Diesel Average on the day the shipment is picked up. Any changes in fuel price will be reflected within the shipment's details found in your Emerge account. Please verify the financials of the shipment in your Emerge account after the load picks up to avoid submitting incorrect invoices which will lead to disputes and delays in payment.

Customer Requirements

Carriers will allow two (2) free hours of loading and unloading time following the scheduled appointment unless stated otherwise above. Carrier must notify prior to entering detention or layover. Signed in and outtimes must be listed in order to be eligible for accessorial payment. Driver / Dispatch has 48 hours to send in ALL accessorials documents to be paid. Carrier must immediately notify the broker of any and all paperwork discrepancies. Carrier must notify immediately once completely loaded and unloaded. Carrier agrees to provide advanced notice of any foreseeable issues that may result in rate reduction as applied by Shipper and/or Consignee. Re-Brokering of freight without proper authority will result in forfeiture of payment obligation to the carrier. Any temperature discrepancies between this Rate Confirmation and the BOL must be brought to the attention of the Shipper and written clarification must be provided prior to departing Shipper's location.

Terms & Conditions

By participating in this transaction, you agree to abide by the Terms and Conditions located at https://www.emergemarket.com/legal/details.

Emerge Communications

For After Hours tracking, please call (480) 681-0446 OR email afterhours@emergemarket.com

Kelly Avanovic

SHIPMENT ID MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES

BILL OF LADING

BlueTriton Brands INC

Page 2 of 2



BILL OF LADING

BlueTriton Brands INC



SHIP FROM: US DC Regency - Tobyhanna	SHIP TO: Costco Wholesale 318	BOL/Delivery No: 81754090	SO/STO No: 1461624	
2086 Corporate Center Dr W Tobyhanna PA 18466-7773	976 3RD AVE BROOKLYN NY 11232-2400	Load No: T885309719	Freight Terms: DDP	
	718 8326897	Ship Date: 06/24/2024	Seal #1: 6182169	
CARRIER:		Cust. P.O. No: 003180618218	Seal #2:	
CARRIER: (ERGN) EMERGETECH LLC 9055 E DEL CAMINO DR		Req.Arr.Date/Time: 06/25/2024 10:00:00	Seal #3:	
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258-2351		Vehicle No: PTLZ244787	Seal #4;	
		Appt Confirmation No: T885309719	Yard Spot:	
MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UoM	
12349654 075720005642	PLDSPR Spr PET Ty DC 52(15x1L) LCP N1 U Customer Material No: 257629	S 52	ICS	
12383747 075720456666	PLDSPR Spr PET Ty DC56(12x1.5L)LCPUSN Customer Material No: 56239	IUS 56	ICS	
12272163 075720904501	PLDSPRSprDCTylsDpstPET48(40x0.5L)LCPU Customer Material No: 1009982	SUS 864	ICS	
SUMMARY TOTAL		972	ICS	
Signed BOL and Club store sta	IMP required from customer			
		COMBINED PRODUCT WEIGHT	43,150.4 LB	
		COMBINED PALLET WEIGHT	1,339.97 LB	
WHS ON LOAD: 318 This orde Terms, as they may be amende agreements between us.	r incorporates the Costco Wholesale Standard ed from time to time, and any applicable signed	GROSS CARGO WEIGHT	44,490.37 LB	
PALLET COUNT: 20				

COSTCO WHOLESALE 976 3RD AVE BROOKLYN , NY 11232 (718) 832-6897 LOCATION: 318 BROOKLYN APPT DATE/TIME: 06/25/24 10:00 CARRIER: VEND CHECKIN: 06/25/24 12:52 RCVG START: 06/25/24 12:52 RCVG END: 06/25/24 12:53 CHECKOUT: 06/25/24 12:54 DEPT #: 14 VEND #: 4638 02 VEND NAME: BLUETRITON BRANDS INC 20 Plt QTY(S): PO #: 3180618218 BOL: 81754090 TEMP: LOG LINE: 5377-04 **RECEIVER: Herman Figueroa** Arriée 9:00 pm.

Page 1 2nd SIGNATURE 1st